
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Mahoning Youngstown 05020012ST0109 Youngstown City Health Department $41,141.00 $0.00 $41,141.00

Lucas Toledo 04810012ST0109 Lucas County Regional Health 
District

$80,570.00 ($13,438.00) $67,132.00

Montgomery Dayton 05710012ST0109 Public Health-Dayton & Montgomery 
County

$110,720.00 $0.00 $110,720.00

Stark Canton 07620012ST0109 Canton City Health Department $37,132.00 $0.00 $37,132.00

Scioto Portsmouth 07320012ST0109 Portsmouth City Health Department $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03120012ST0109 Cincinnati City Health Department $83,609.00 $0.00 $83,609.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01820012ST0109 Cleveland City Health Department $103,378.00 $0.00 $103,378.00

Summit Akron 07720012ST0109 Akron City Health Department $43,048.90 ($1,907.90) $41,141.00

Franklin Columbus 02520012ST0109 Columbus City Health Department $401,494.00 ($39,000.00) $362,494.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01860082ST0109 Cleveland Clinic Foundation $111,256.57 ($29,129.57) $82,127.00

TOTAL AWARDS $958,874.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 10 Grant Year: 2009 Award Period:   1/1/2008 thru 12/31/2008

Total Applicants Considered: 10 Program Title: S.T.D. CONTROL PROGRAM

Director of Health

Deborah Arms Chief - Prevention

392 Federal Public Health Programs

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

Program funds are available for the following projects:  Comprehensive STD Prevention Systems (CSPS), (Gonorrhea Screening/DIS 
Partner Services), Gonorrhea Isolate Surveillance Project (GISP), and Syphllis Elimination Effort (SEE).

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:

Applications were evaluated according to whether they addressed a plan that will contribute to the improvement of the health of 
Ohioians, were responsive to program objectives specific to the project activities, and proposed attainable objectives.  All applicants 
were required to write a progress report on the previous year's objectives.  All applicants are to be awarded level funding as last year. 
The following applicants applied for more funds than the level funding received in last years grant and an adjustment is shown to reflect 
the correct amount of award:  Cleveland Clinic Foundation, Columbus City Hlth Dept., Lucas Co Regional Hlth District and Akron City 
Hlth Dept.

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

29998

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





Internal Dee Zumbro

Internal Amy Lagesse

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

APPLICANTS DENIED:

All subgrantees are to receive level funding as last year’s grant. The following subgrantees award was adjusted because they applied 
for more funds than was allocated for them.  Cleveland Clinic Foundation, Columbus City Health Department, Lucas Co Regional 
Health District and Akron City Health Department.

REMARKS:




